THE DATASHEET OF
BCM857DS,115
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Important notice
Dear Customer,
On 7 February 2017 the former NXP Standard Product business became a new company with the
tradename Nexperia. Nexperia is an industry leading supplier of Discrete, Logic and PowerMOS
semiconductors with its focus on the automotive, industrial, computing, consumer and wearable

TR2
4
Table 4. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
BCM857BV - plastic surface-mounted package; 6 leads SOT666
BCM857BS SC-88 plastic surface-mounted package; 6 leads SOT363
BCM857DS SC-74 plastic surface-mounted package (TSOP6); 6 leads SOT457
Table 5. Marking codes
Type number Marking code [1]
BCM857BV 3B
BCM857BS A9*
BCM857DS R8
BCM857BV_BS_DS_6 © NXP B.V. 2009. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 06 — 28 August 2009 3 of 15
NXP Semiconductors BCM857BV/BS/DS
PNP/PNP matched double transistors
5. Limiting values
[1] Device mounted on an FR4 Printed-Circuit Board (PCB), single-sided copper, tin-plated and standard
footprint.